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Rapid Response Teams
Michigan and Ohio
When immediately preserving evidence is essential (for anything from eyewitness statements to aerial photographs),  
our Rapid Response Teams can play a crucial role in assessing and mitigating risk. Contact us today.

Michigan
lower michigan

Response Team Leader
Timothy S. Groustra
The Kitch Firm, Detroit/Mt. Clemens
586.463.9770 office
586.493.4412 direct
586.291.2293 cell
313.885.1214 home
t.groustra@kitch.com

Associate
Michael J. Peseski
The Kitch Firm, Mt. Clemens
586.463.9770 office
586.493.4425 direct
586.651.7944 cell
mike.peseski@kitch.com

Associate
Adam C. Zwicker
The Kitch Firm, Mt. Clemens
586.463.9770 office
586.493.4463 direct
248.736.9797 cell
adam.zwicker@kitch.com

upper michigan

Response Team Leader
Susan MacGregor
The Kitch Firm, Marquette
906.228.0001 office
906.458.1611 cell
906.475.6015 home
susan.macgregor@kitch.com

Criminal Defense Attorney
Joseph R. Arnone
Arnone Law Offices, Mt. Clemens
586.777.7720 office
313.530.0550 cell
586.783.2117 fax
joseph@arnone-law.com

Field Adjuster
Connie Smock
Gleason & Associates Claim Services
Royal Oak
248.935.0094 office/cell
248.927.0459 fax
connie@gleasonclaims.com

Field Adjuster
Kathy Gleason
Gleason & Associates Claim Services
Royal Oak
248.935.0094 office/cell
248.927.0459 fax
248.229.4950 cell
kathy@gleasonclaims.com

Ohio

Response Team Leader
John Wasung
The Kitch Firm, Toledo
419.243.4006 office
419.344.8191 cell
john.wasung@kitch.com

Associate–Criminal Defense Attorney
Thomas P. Sullivan
The Kitch Firm, Toledo
419.490.2250 direct
419.708.5904 cell
419.534.2928 home
thomas.sullivan@kitch.com

Field Adjuster
Dave Helm
Custard Insurance Agency
Cleveland
800.457.3390 hotline
440.888.6007 office
419.634.0155 cell
440.888.6009 fax
dhelm@custard.com

Accident Reconstruction
James Hrycay
Hrycay Consulting Engineers, Inc.
Windsor, Ontario
519.737.7234 office
519.737.7796 fax
519.562.7362 cell
519.736.0544 home
jhrycay@hcei.ca
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Environmental
Ray Kimbrough, PG, REM
Custard Insurance
800.457.3390 hotline
678.466.3454 office
866.289.3824 cell
rkimbrough@custard.com

Experts

Media Relations
John Truscott
Trustcott Rossman
517.487.9320 office
517.420.0551 cell
jtruscott@truscottrossman.com


